CONSENT

Century Aluminum of Kentucky, LLC ("Century") hereby agrees with Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") and Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") that Century has reviewed the Second Amendment dated November 26, 2003 ("Second Amendment") to the Agreement for Interruptible Tier 3 Energy dated July 25, 2002 between Kenergy and Big Rivers, the Second Amendment fixing the Base Rate for up to 15 MW of Scheduled Energy for 2004, and hereby consents to the execution, delivery and performance of the Second Amendment for all purposes.

Dated: November 26, 2003

CENTURY ALUMINUM OF KENTUCKY, LLC

By:

E. Jack Gates

Chief Operations Officer

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 0 1 2004

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Chango & Down